

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P. No.1381 of 2026 and 6610 of 2018**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                                 |
|--------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                    | 27.07.2026  | <p><b><u>VRKR, J</u></b></p> <p>Registry is directed to post this matter before another bench, to which I (VRKR,J) am not a member, after obtaining necessary orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.</p> <p>Since learned counsel for the petitioners expressed that the interim orders passed by this Court are expiring today, the Registry is directed to take steps to expedite listing of these matters.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>VRKR,J</b></p> <p>pld</p> | <p><i>Transferred<br/>to I/O folder<br/>before<br/>corrections</i></p> |